Company Registration No. 02043309 (England and Wales)

SENT TO
COMPANIES ‘
HOUSE é) 6

——

INITIALS \D %p\

GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED
ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

L

A58MV/1Y2*
A11 07/06/2016

#396
COMPANIES HOUSE



GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Abbreviated balance sheet 1

Notes to the abbreviated accounts 2-3




'GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current liabilities/(assets)

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2015

£ £

253
3,698
19,178
22,876
(30,386)

(7,510)

(7,257)

(73,232)

(80,489)

1,000

(81,489)

(80,489)

2014

13,018
24,207

37,225

(29,713)

316

7,512

7,828

(73,232)

(65,404)

For the financial year ended 30 September 2015 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under
section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in

question in accordance with section 476;

- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect
to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to

companies subject to the small companies' regime.

k. Markham CBE FRICS FR8A
Director

Com pény Registration No. 02043309




GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The directors believe, having considered a future period of twelve months, that the company has sufficient
net current assets to meet its day to day working capital requirements. On this basis, the directors
consider it appropriate to prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis.

Compliance with accounting standards
The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting
Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied
consistently (except as otherwise stated).

Turnover
Turnover represents rental income receivable, net of VAT.

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Fixtures, fittings & equipment 25% straight line

L.easing
Rentals payable under operating ieases are charged against income on a straight line basis over the lease
term.

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

£
Cost
At 1 October 2014 & at 30 September 2015 2,567
Depreciation . »
At 1 October 2014 : 2,251
Charge for the year 63
At 30 September 2015 2,314
Net book value
At 30 September 2015 253
At 30 September 2014 316




GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

3 Share capital

Allotted, called up and fully paid
500 'A' ordinary shares of £1 each
500 'B' ordinary shares of £1 each

The shares shall rank pari passu in all respects.

4 Ultimate parent company

2015

500
500

1,000

The immediate and ultimate parent company is Introline Properties Limited, a company incorporated in

England and Wales.




