Company Registration No. 02043309 (England and Wales)

SENT TO COMPANIES HOUSE	6	6	16
INITIALS	W	A	<u>h_</u>

GLENGATE (FOLKESTONE) LIMITED ABBREVIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015



CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2 - 3

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

		201	2015		2014	
	Notes	£	£	£	£	
Fixed assets						
Tangible assets	2		253		316	
Current assets						
Debtors		3,698		13,018		
Cash at bank and in hand		19,178		24,207		
		22,876		37,225		
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(30,386)		(29,713)		
Net current liabilities/(assets)			(7,510)		7,512	
Total assets less current liabilities			(7,257)		7,828	
Provisions for liabilities			(73,232)		(73,232)	
			(80,489)		(65,404)	
			===		====	
Capital and reserves						
Called up share capital	3		1,000		1,000	
Profit and loss account			(81,489) ———		(66,404)	
Shareholders' funds			(80,489)	•	(65,404)	
			=			

For the financial year ended 30 September 2015 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Directors' responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476;
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

1 March 100

₽ Markham CBE FRICS FR8A

Director

Company Registration No. 02043309

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention.

The directors believe, having considered a future period of twelve months, that the company has sufficient net current assets to meet its day to day working capital requirements. On this basis, the directors consider it appropriate to prepare the financial statements on the going concern basis.

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated).

1.3 Turnover

Turnover represents rental income receivable, net of VAT.

1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Fixtures, fittings & equipment

25% straight line

1.5 Leasing

Rentals payable under operating leases are charged against income on a straight line basis over the lease term.

2 Fixed assets

	Tangible assets £
Cost	
At 1 October 2014 & at 30 September 2015	2,567
Department	
Depreciation	
At 1 October 2014	2,251
Charge for the year	63
At 30 September 2015	2,314
The second secon	
Net book value	
At 30 September 2015	253
	
At 30 September 2014	316
	===

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2015

3	Share capital	2015	2014
_		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid	·	
	500 'A' ordinary shares of £1 each	500	500
	500 'B' ordinary shares of £1 each	500	500
			
		1,000	1,000
		 :	

The shares shall rank pari passu in all respects.

4 Ultimate parent company

The immediate and ultimate parent company is Introline Properties Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales.